document.

Sean Patrick Suiter Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34,260

-31-92	N. (Dana transport	Docket No.: 97
the Honorable Commissioner of 1007127		opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glen J. Anderson 3034 Pierce Street Sioux City, IA 51104	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: GATEWAY 2000, INC.  Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no	610 Gateway Drive, Y04 North Sioux City, SD 57049-2000	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: Same as Above City State Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: May 6, 1998		
Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPERATING AN If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s).	on, the execution date of the application is <u>May 8, 1998</u> B. Patent No(s).	EVENT
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional number	B. Patent No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  Pers attached?   Yes   No	
Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPERATING AN If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s).	on, the execution date of the application is <u>May 8, 1998</u> B. Patent No(s).	olved: 1 \$ 40.00
Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPERATING AN If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Sean Patrick Suiter Suiter Suiter & Associates PC 11516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205 Omaha, NE 68154-4409	B. Patent No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  ers attached? Tyes No  6. Total number of applications and patents invo  7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41):    Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts to the second of	olved: 1 \$ 40.00

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Signature

Tel.: (402) 496-0300

Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Docket No.: 97-0300 Page 1 of 2

Please return signed/Recorded to: Sean Patrick Suiter Suiter & Associates PC 11516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205 Omaha, NE 68154-4409

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Glen J. Anderson
(X box if continued on page 4)
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made application for United States Letters
which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPERATING
AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE BASED UPON A SCHEDULED EVENT.  which was filed on and titled which was filed on and known as Appln. No, titled

AND WHEREAS, **GATEWAY 2000, INC.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 610 Gateway Drive, MDY04, North Sioux City, SD 57049-2000, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

Docket No.: 97-0300 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grant(s) the firm of Suiter & Associates or its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

Signed at	, in the County of , 1998.	State of Chiefe GLEN J. ANDERSON	sac-
STATE OF IOWA	)		
COUNTY OF UNION	) ss: )		
I, <u>STEPHEN</u> aforesaid, (my Commission ANDERSON personally foregoing instrument, appropriately and delivered the same purposes therein set forth.	known to me to be the seared before me this day aid instrument as his free	same person whose name is y in person and acknowledge	tify that GLEN J. s subscribed to the ged that he signed,
Given under my ha	and and notarial seal thi	is 6 day of MAY	, 1998.
STEPH	EN VOSSLER	Statum 1 Notary Public	Voller

2